	House Amendment NO
	Offered By
1 2 3 4	AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 477, Page 2, Section 161.854, Line 21, by inserting after the word " <u>services</u> " the phrase " <u>that have been in place for more than one calendar year</u> "; and
- 5 6 7	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 23, by deleting all of the said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
/ 8 9	" <u>thirty-five percent.</u> "; and
0 1 2	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 27, by deleting the phrase "within ten school days" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "as a whole"; and
2 3 4 5	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 31-35, by deleting all of the said lines an inserting in lieu thereof the following:
6 7 8	"b. The amended IEP will specify a date, agreed upon by the LEA and the parents, by which the areas of disagreement shall be resolved, provided that such date shall be within twenty school days of the initial meeting."; and
9 0 1 2	Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Line 78 by inserting after the number "7." the following:
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0	<ul> <li>"(1) In instances where a change of educational placement is determined necessary by a student's IEP team to protect the safety of the student, other students, or LEA staff, such placement change shall take place within five days after the IEP meeting, and "stay put" shall be the new placement as determined at the meeting to protect safety in schools.</li> <li>(a) Parental consent is not required in this instance as contemplated herein; and (b) Parents may exercise dispute resolution methods to challenge the IEP teams decision regarding placement in this instance.</li> <li><u>8</u>."; and</li> </ul>
1 2 3	Further amend said bill, page, and section, by renumbering subsequent subsections accordingly; and
4 5	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

Action Taken\_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_